

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Phillips, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Approved extension of an employment agreement with Frank Dice, attorney at law, to serve as Interim Monterey County Public Defender, from an end date of October 31, 2016 to an end date of January 31, 2017;
- b. Approved extension of a professional services agreement with Susan Chapman, attorney at law, to serve as Chief Attorney of the Monterey County Alternate Defender Office, from an end date of October 31, 2016 to an end date of January 31, 2017;
- c. Authorized the Assistant County Administrative Officer to execute the employment agreement and the professional services agreement, and to make minor changes that do not significantly change their terms, with the approval of County Counsel; and
- d. Authorized the Assistant County Administrative officer to execute one (1) amendment, subject to County Counsel review, to the employment agreement with Frank Dice and the professional services agreement with Susan Chapman, extending the end dates of these agreements to February 28, 2017, if necessary to facilitate the Board's appointment to the position of Monterey County Public Defender.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of October 2016, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas and Parker NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Potter

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 79 for the meeting on October 25, 2016.

Dated: October 27, 2016

File ID: 16-1187

Date: October 28, 2016

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California